

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-027

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution R-16-74, the Borough of Highlands established a Communications Committee that would advise the Governing Body as to email, website, social media, and re-branding in order to provide a consistent message by and for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is desirous of establishing a Communications Committee for the year 2018 for the purpose of advising the Governing Body as to email, website, social media and re-branding in order to provide a consistent message by and for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Communications Committee shall be advisory in nature and shall consist of not less than five (5) and not more than nine (9) resident members in order to streamline Borough messages to residents, businesses and investors; and

WHEREAS, all appointments shall be for a one-year term to expire on December 31, 2018 and all members shall serve until their respective successors are duly appointed and qualified; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointments shall be made to the Communications Committee:

Position:	Name:	Term:	Expiration:
Council Liaison	Carolyn Broullon		
	Jen Olson		
	Larry Chesal		
Regular Member	Greg Wells	1 Year	12/31/2018
	Jo-Anne Olszewski		
	Ray Goddard		
	Cody Valkos		
	Vacant		
	Vacant		

Motion to **Approve** R-18-027:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL		Х	Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 2nd day of January 2018.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk